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CLAIMS AGAINST UNITED STATES.-ORPHAN ASYLUM.-J. C. TALBOT. 157 

Chapter 144. CHAP. 144 

Resolve in favor of adjustment of outstanding olaims of Maine against United States 
Government. 

Resolved, That the governor and oounoil be, and they are 
hereby authorized and empowered forthwith to adopt the 
requisite measures for securing a final adjustment by the 
United States Government of all unsettled accounts with 

. Maine, which accrued from the war for the suppression of the 
rebellion, eighteen hundred and sixty-one-eighteen hundred 
and sixty-six. 

Approved Mllroh 14, 1883. 

Chapter 14:;. 
Resolve in favor of the BIlth Military Ilnq Nllval Orphlln Asylum. 

Resolved, That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars be, 
and is hereby appropriated for the snpport of the Bath Mili­
tary and Naval Orphan Asylum, of which there shall be paid 
the sum of seven thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and 
eighty-three, and seven thousand dollars in eighteen hundred 
and eighty-four. 

Approved Maroh 14, 1883. 

Chaptel' 146. 
Resolve in favor of Johu C, Talbot. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized 
and directed to pay to John C. Talbot, member of the fifty­
ninth legislature, the sum of eighty-one dollars, the same 
being the amount due to him for travel and attendance, as 
allowed by law, as a member of the said fifty-ninth legislature. 

Approved Maroh 14, 1883. 
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